### REPUBLIQUE DE VANUATU

JOURNAL OFFICIEL



# REPUBLIC OF VANUATU

**OFFICIAL GAZETTE** 

21 JUILLET 2014

NO. 45

21 JULY 2014

#### **SONT PUBLIES LES TEXTES SUIVANTS**

#### **NOTIFICATION OF PUBLICATION**

#### **ORDER**

#### **CONSTITUTION OF THE REPUBLIC OF VANUATU**

- INSTRUMENT OF REMOVAL MEMBER AND CHAIRMAN OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ORDER NO. 133 OF 2014
- INSTRUMENT OF APPOINTMENT MEMBER AND CHAIRMAN OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ORDER NO. 134 OF 2014



#### REPUBLIC OF VANUATU

#### CONSTITUTION OF THE REPUBLIC OF VANUATU

#### Instrument of Removal – Member and Chairman of the Public Service Commission Order No. 433 of 2014

In exercise of the powers conferred on me by Articles 59(1) and (2) of the Constitution of the Republic of Vanuatu, I, the Honourable IOLU JOHNSON ABBIL, President of the Republic of Vanuatu, after consultation with the Prime Minister, make the following Order.

#### 1 Removal

MAURICE MICHEL is removed as a member and Chairman of the Public Service Commission.

#### 2 Commencement

This Order commences on the day on which it is made.



#### REPUBLIC OF VANUATU

#### CONSTITUTION OF THE REPUBLIC OF VANUATU

## Instrument of Appointment – Member and Chairman of the Public Service Commission Order No. 134 of 2014

In exercise of the powers conferred on me by Articles 59(1) and (2) of the Constitution of the Republic of Vanuatu, I, the Honourable IOLU JOHNSON ABBIL, President of the Republic of Vanuatu, after consultation with the Prime Minister, make the following Order.

#### 1 Appointment

KANAM WILSON is appointed as a member and Chairman of the Public Service Commission.

#### 2 Commencement

This Order commences on the day on which it is made.

Made at Port Vila this 12th day of July , 2014. GOVERANDED PRESIDENT Republic of Vanuatu

President of the Republic of Vanuatu